

Mat. 0200191/14

Order No. 41
05.12.2020

Petitioner/ husband takes no step.

OP/wife files hazira.

In view of resolution of Local Bar, the members of Local Bar Association abstain from judicial work due to pandemic situation of Covid-19 .

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.3.21 for P.H.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,