

**Mat suit 0200191/14**

Order No. 62 dt. 12.03.26

The instant case is fixed today for cross-examination of P.W1.

Plaintiff/husband is absent by petition and Ld. Advocate for the respondent has filed a hazira.

On repeated calls none appeared for the husband.

On perusal of the case record it appears that the instant case is fixed for evidence since 12.12.19 and till date plaintiff/husband has failed to conclude his evidence.

The ground he has stated in his petition is not tenable in the eye of law. Hence the prayer is rejected and cause is shown to the plaintiff/husband as to why P.W1 be declared as closed and to proceed to decide the case finally.

To 08.05.26 for filing show-cause by the plaintiff/husband.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly