

**Mat suit 0200191/14**

Order No.63 dt. 08.05.26

The instant case is fixed today for filing show-cause by the plaintiff/husband.

Plaintiff/husband is personally present and has submitted an application showing cause as to why he failed to turn up since 12.12.19.

Respondent/wife is also personally present and Ld. Advocate Ranadeb Mitra has filed a fresh vokatnama and the same be kept with the record.

I have gone through the cause shown by the respondent and being satisfied the same is accepted by imposing cost of Rs.1000/- which the plaintiff/husband will pay to the respondent/wife by date fixed.

Both parties are directed to remain present and ready on 15.05.26 for cross-examination of P.W1.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly